HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTION; -- 1984

Chairperson - Rep. Richard L. Harper

Vice-Chairperson - Rep. Harold Guldner

Members:
Rep. Clinton Acheson
Rep. Elizabeth Baker
Rep. Gary Blumenthal
Rep. Don Crumbaker
Rep. George Dean
Rep. Ron Fox
Rep. Ken Grotewiel
Rep. Sam Roper
Rep. Mary Jane Johnson
Rep. Norman Justice. Ranking Minority Member
Rep. Phil Kline
Rep. Joe Knopp
Rep. Max Moomaw
Rep. Bill Reinhardt

Rep. Judy Runnels

Staff:
Myrta Anderson, Legisiative Rescarch
Ramon Powers, Legislative Research
Arden Ensley, Revisor's Office
Eric Rucker, Secretary of State's Office

Dottie Musselman, Committee Secretary

Office

175-W

175-W

171-W
180-wW
272-w
112-58
279-w
155-E
284-W
157-E .
272-W
279-W
182-w
112-s
174-wW
182-w

281-W

Phone

7653

7674

7652
7646
7639
7660
7694
7669
7636
7665
7639
7694
7645
7688
7676
7681

7699



1984 Attendance Recorc

I
P i
5 I
0
; ! -
k o
R R IR PN R IS S A F R BN L I Yo P
N N B Y B R R RS R P EN D RS Pt W AHAIX
N RN R R A R B R B A S s B RN P, BN DS KN ES
S| KX X[ a2 A S R G < X X X
N P L AR R b Tyt I <P Bl B8
X RIS XD L A RIS IS E
] X x| A F WM NINEIRPR>] 7N A0S
8o | <[ X K| [ QW | <] X K| >< | > 2K > K= x| <
SRS R T N R o Rt fot e e E Y FoS b= Ea v o B 4 Il K IS S
gy e K RIXQ < R R K s WO RIS g X
NS KK KIS e T [ XK el o | K o XX REENESS
NN R E N R R R R e R e B E I PN b
NIREREEIR R B RS lalla e talkes XN L=<
RIS E R A I E R NI IR el AL AR
R = KD A H R AR R e S 8 7 S AR5 e
| | XA | K| K A< [N NN F A A A AN INIP NP
SIS N T PR IS S NS KA A S K
: 9 | . g :
3] O al o o 3) 2 o O o £
I - - - A G I I S
A P I I I 2385 9 43 .
vAl 87848 | d8au 895958988 Hyayc
o | o o X o & o o o = g 9 ° < A R 3
A B9 9% 585 949248948999 4 a8 %4
1T T < I T = << I - O - =
5l 42 &8 389 g4 844 9 adddoac g & & @ A

HOUSE ELECTIONS COMMITTEE

5



HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS - 1984

BILL COMMITTEE
NUMBER SPONSOR HEARING ACTION
HB 2580 Bribery of candidates Fed. & State 2-9-84 2-9-84

for public office Affairs Passed &

Placed on CC

HB 2700 Water supply & distribu- Ron Fox 1-24-84 1-24-84
tion districts; notice of Passed &
elections Placed on CC

HB 2716 Repeal of sunset of Elections 1-30-84 1-30-84
mailed ballot election Passed
act

HB 2717 Removal of names from Elections 1-30-84 1-30-84
voter registration books Passed
and party affiliation list

HB 2722 Alternate members to sta-Rep. Hensley 2~-7-84 2-23-84
te committees of political 2-23-84 Passed as
parties Amended

HB 2774 Terms of office of precinct Rep. Polson, 1-31-84 2-2-84
committeemen & committee- et al 2-2-84 Passed
women

HB 2787 Recount of election Elections 2-9-84 2-9-84
ballots Passed as

Amended

HB 2788 Filing by candidates Elections 2-9-84 2-9-84

for city offices Passed out
Favorably

HB 2811 Withdrawal of names Rep. Guldner 2-7-84 2-16-84
from nomination for Rep. Heinemann 2-16-84 Passed &
national, state, county Rep. Mainey Placed on CC
or township office

HB 2953 Election of members Rep. Cribbs, 2-28-84 3-1-84
of the governing body et al Passed
of the City of Wichita

HB 3042 Prohibiting the hold- Tlections 2.23-84 2.23_.84
ing of more than one Passed as
elective office & re- Amended
guiring classified
employees to resign
when becoming candidate

HB 3046 Repeals section re- Elections 3-1-84 3-1-84
guiring intent to Passed

constitute violation
of state governmental
ethics law




HOUS.. COMMITTTEE ON ELECTIONS - 1984 Page 2
COMMITTEE
BILL NUMBER SPONSOR HEARINGS ACTION
HB 3068 Establishing per- Elections 2-28-84 2-28-84
manent absentee voter Passed &
status for persons Placed on CC
having permanent
physical disabilities
or illnesses
HB 3109 Election of presi- Ways & Means 3-22-84 3-22-84
dential electors
Senate Bills in House Elections Committee - 1984
SB 299 Authorizing sub- Federal & 3-15-84 3-22-84
mission of petiti- State Be Not
ons for nonbinding Affairs Passed
advisory referenda
SB 340 Selection of mem- Elections 1-26-84 2-2-84
bers of district 2-2-84 Passed
committees for
congressional
districts
SB 493 Local conflict of Spec. Comm. 3-15-84 3-22-84
interests law; Re on Conflict of Passed as
Proposal No. 54 Interest & Amended
Ethics
SB 570 Deadline for filing Elections 3-13-84 3-13-84
nomination papers or Passed
declaration of candi- Favorably &
dacy for Governor Placed on CC
& lieutenant governor
SB 571 Marking and transmis- Elections 3-13-84 3-13-84
sion of absentee bal- Passed
lots for sick and favorably as
physically disabled amended
voters
SB 650 Fire Districts, Elections 3-13-84 3-13-84
verification of Passed out
petitions favorably
& Placed on
cc
SB 651 Community building Elections 3-15-84 3-15-84
districts, verifi- Passed &
cation of petitions Placed on
CccC
SB 732 Recognition of minor Elections 3-13-84 3-13-84
political parties for Passed
election purposes favorably

as amended



Page 3

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS - 1984
COMMITTEE
BILL NUMBER SPONSOR HEARINGS ACTION
SB 787 Penalties for failure Elections 3-22-84 3-22-84
to register or file Passed
certain reports &
statements under
state governmental
ethics law
SB 789 Application form for Elections 3-20-84 3-20-84
absentee ballots for Passed &
elections Placed on
cC
SB 790 Absentee ballots Elections 3-20-84 3-20-84
for partisan primary Passed &
elections Placed on
cC
sSB 791 Residence of certain Elections 3-20-84 3-20-84
governmental officials Passed
for the purpose of
voting at elections
SB 792 Investigations & Elections 3-22-84 3-22-84
penalties under the Passed as
campaign finance act Amended
SB 804 Form and recitals on Elections 3-22-84 3-22-84
petitions and with- Passed &
drawing names therefrom Placed on
CccC
SB 811 Recall of local elected Elections 3-20-84 3-20-84

officers

Passed



