HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTION.3 -- 1984

Chains	Office	Phone
Chairperson - Rep. Richard L. Harper	175-W	7653
Vice-Chairperson - Rep. Harold Guldner	175-W	7674
Members:		
Rep. Clinton Acheson	171-W	7652
Rep. Elizabeth Baker	180-W	7646
Rep. Gary Blumenthal	272-W	7639
Rep. Don Crumbaker	112-S	7660
Rep. George Dean	279-W	7694
Rep. Ron Fox	155-E	7669
Rep. Ken Grotewiel	284-W	7636
Rep. Sam Roper	157-E	7665
Rep. Mary Jane Johnson	272-W	7639
Rep. Norman Justice, Ranking Minority Member	279-W	7694
Rep. Phil Kline	182-W	7645
Rep. Joe Knopp	112-S	7688
Rep. Max Moomaw	174-W	7676
Rep. Bill Reinhardt	182-W	
Rep. Judy Runnels		7681
	281-W	7699

Staff:

Myrta Anderson, Legislative Research
Ramon Powers, Legislative Research
Arden Ensley, Revisor's Office
Eric Rucker, Secretary of State's Office
Dottie Musselman, Committee Secretary

The state of								Δ,	Z	hs	ent	t					Bla	ank		Pr	ese	ent.		
E - Excused		1/24	1/3/	/20	1/21	2/2	3/	2/9	2/16	2/	2/23	28	3/1	3/13	3/15		3/22							
Name & Date									77															
Richard Harper	Χ	X	X	X	Χ	X_{\parallel}	` †		X		-		X	<u> </u>	X									
Harold Guldner	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X	X	X							
Phil Kline	X	1	X	X	X		Χ	Χ		X		Χ	X	F	X		<u>X</u>							
Mary Jane Johnson	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	<u> </u>	X	X	X		. <u>X</u>	X	E	X							
Norman Justice	X	X	Χ	E	X	X	X	E	E	X	$\overline{\mathcal{X}}$	X	X	ア	X	$\frac{1}{X}$	X							
Ron Fox	E	X	X	X	X	E	X	Χ	<u>X</u>	$\overline{\lambda}$	-	X	E	E	X		X			and in or change		-	-	
Judith C. Runnels	X	X	X	E	X	X	<u> </u>		<u>, 7</u>	E	E	X	X	Χ	E	X	E			A COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PA		-		
George Dean	E	X	X	E	ナ	X	X	X	X	E	E	X	X	E	X	. X	X					· 		
Elizabeth Baker	E	7	1	X	Х	X	X	X	Χ	X	X	X	X	X	Χ	Ľ	X					-		·
Sam Roper	X	7	X	Х	X	X	X	Χ	χ	X	X	E	X	X	Χ	Χ	X			1	-		-	<u></u> ,
Joe Knopp	E	K	E	E	メ	X	X	E	E	\nearrow	E	X	X	X	E	E	E	1			Agran Common Man	<u> </u>	-	
Bill Reinhardt	X	X	X	Χ	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E			-	and Company of the	-		
	X	Ty	X	E	Χ	E	. ×	X	X	χ	Ead	X	X	X	X	E	X		Africanizari razarity		-			-
Ken Grotewiel	/	X	χ	X	χ	X	Χ	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Arusan April	And Market		-			
Gary Blumenthal	1	1/	Y	X	X	X	X	X	X	λ	λ	X	X	E	X	X	人	soul e-el-ven-en-entrole	andered about	PLL TO SELECT PROBLEM	And the state of the Park	A management	-	i
Clinton Acheson	E	X	X (;	X	X	X	X	\ \ \ \ \	E	E	X	X	X	χ	X	X	X	Section of the least		and the same of th	(Aire returnation rept)		the same and the same of the s	1
Max Moomaw	1	17	X		X	X	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	\ \ \ \ \ \	X	X	X	ĺλ	λ	χ	X	X	E		- Countries of the Coun		of the state of th	- Carrier Carr		-
Pon Crumbaker	1/	1	/ \ / \			,,,	/	\ <u></u>	1/1	/ \	//			/ \				Brown Company	-	-	A Company		No.	
		(a Copyright	acherovico/orgone	Port of the last o	and the second	engandradahan sepa	-	Affilians of the second	And the second s			Approximate the second	All the second s	edporter make differ	Methodological entre	********************************	April Market	Before an office a site	described in the second	Bergenstelleren tur	And the state of t			1
Myrta Anderson	>	A Y	17	()	X	X	$\setminus \times$	X	X	×	、〉	<>	$\langle \times \rangle$	X	X	E	E	1			:		-	
Ramon Powers	7	X	X	E	1	T)	X E	£	X	\\	VE	* *	E	E	X	$\langle \ \rangle$	<u> </u>		- CHECKER OF THE CASE	-		-	
	X	V	1	X	1	X	F	X	X	X	\ \	$\langle \rangle$	$\langle \chi \rangle$	X	X	X	X	Commence	Applications to a second	by Alley Same Same State Published	Constitution of the Consti	and the salability of the sala		
Arden Ensley		**		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	<u>'</u> k	X	\ \ \	×	1/4	X	1	メ	\	X	X	X	Z Z	A Comment	-	and Course of	obligacion (NC a.)	and deposit on		
Eric Rucker	X			1		1	/ /		1		\ <u>\</u>	X	X	\ \(\)	X	X	5		The second secon	Throw washing	Alberta Constitution of the Constitution of th	-		
Dottie Musselman	1/	λ_{λ}	\sqrt{X}	1	1	<u>\</u> \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	7		3()			/ /	M	\ <u>\</u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>	11.	<u>.I.</u>		The state of the s	4	1	8	J

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS - 1984

BILL NUMBER		SPONSOR	HEARING	COMMITTEE ACTION
нв 2580	Bribery of candidates for public office	Fed. & State Affairs	2-9-84	2-9-84 Passed & Placed on CC
нв 2700	Water supply & distribution districts; notice o elections		1-24-84	1-24-84 Passed & Placed on CC
нв 2716	Repeal of sunset of mailed ballot election act	Elections	1-30-84	1-30-84 Passed
нв 2717	Removal of names from voter registration books and party affiliation li		1-30-84	1-30-84 Passed
нв 2722	Alternate members to sta te committees of politic parties		2-7-84 2-23-84	2-23-84 Passed as Amended
нв 2774	Terms of office of preci committeemen & committee women		1-31-84 2-2-84	2-2-84 Passed
нв 2787	Recount of election ballots	Elections	2-9-84	2-9-84 Passed as Amended
нв 2788	Filing by candidates for city offices	Elections	2-9-84	2-9-84 Passed out Favorably
нв 2811	Withdrawal of names from nomination for national, state, county or township office	Rep. Guldner Rep. Heinemann Rep. Mainey	2-7-84 2-16-84	2-16-84 Passed & Placed on CC
нв 2953	Election of members of the governing body of the City of Wichita	Rep. Cribbs, et al	2-28-84	3-1-84 Passed
нв 3042	Prohibiting the hold- ing of more than one elective office & re- quiring classified employees to resign when becoming candidate	Elections	2-23-84	2-23-84 Passed as Amended
нв 3046	Repeals section requiring intent to constitute violation of state governmental ethics law	Elections	3-1-84	3-1-84 Passed

BILL NUM	BER	SPONSOR	SPONSOR HEARINGS					
нв 3068	Establishing per- manent absentee voter status for persons having permanent physical disabilities or illnesses	Elections	2-28-84	2-28-84 Passed & Placed on CC				
нв 3109	Election of presi- dential electors	Ways & Means	3-22-84	3-22-84				
Senate B	ills in House Elections C	Committee - 1984						
SB 299	Authorizing sub- mission of petiti- ons for nonbinding advisory referenda	Federal & State Affairs	3-15-84	3-22-84 Be Not Passed				
SB 340	Selection of mem- bers of district committees for congressional districts	Elections	1-26-84 2-2-84	2-2-84 Passed				
SB 493	Local conflict of interests law; Re Proposal No. 54	Spec. Comm. on Conflict of Interest & Ethics	3-15-84	3-22-84 Passed as Amended				
SB 570	Deadline for filing nomination papers or declaration of candi- dacy for Governor & lieutenant governor	Elections	3-13-84	3-13-84 Passed Favorably & Placed on CC				
SB 571	Marking and transmis- sion of absentee bal- lots for sick and physically disabled voters	Elections	3-13-84	3-13-84 Passed favorably as amended				
SB 650	Fire Districts, verification of petitions	Elections	3-13-84	3-13-84 Passed out favorably & Placed on CC				
SB 651	Community building districts, verification of petitions	Elections	3-15-84	3-15-84 Passed & Placed on CC				
SB 732	Recognition of minor political parties for election purposes	Elections	3-13-84	3-13-84 Passed favorably as amended				

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS - 1984

BILL NUM	BER	SPONSOR	HEARINGS	COMMITTEE ACTION				
SB 787	Penalties for failure to register or file certain reports & statements under state governmental ethics law	Elections	3-22-84	3-22-84 Passed				
SB 789	Application form for absentee ballots for elections	Elections	3-20-84	3-20-84 Passed & Placed on CC				
SB 790	Absentee ballots for partisan primary elections	Elections	3-20-84	3-20-84 Passed & Placed on CC				
SB 791	Residence of certain governmental officials for the purpose of voting at elections	Elections	3-20-84	3-20-84 Passed				
SB 792	Investigations & penalties under the campaign finance act	Elections	3-22-84	3-22-84 Passed as Amended				
SB 804	Form and recitals on petitions and with-drawing names therefrom	Elections	3-22-84	3-22-84 Passed & Placed on CC				
SB 811	Recall of local elected officers	Elections	3-20-84	3-20-84 Passed				